

Sessions Case No. 251 of 2023

Order no. 24 dated 10.02.26

Today is fixed for appearance of sole accused person and evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is found absent without taking any steps.

Ld. P.P – in charge is absent. No witness turns up.

Ld. Advocates are not participating in judicial work today due to demise of Ld.

Senior Advocate namely Mahusudan Hazra Choudhury.

To 01.06.26 for appearance of sole accused person and evidence of csw-2 only.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn.

Addl District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn,