

Sessions case no –251 of 23

Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang.

Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 26 dated 11.08.26

Today is fixed for appearance of sole accused person and evidence of CSW-2.

Sole accused person on court bail is found present in person and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files hazira.

No witness is turned up. Summons was not issued upon the witness.

A new schedule is fixed as follows.

To 14.12.26 for appearance of sole accused person and evidence of CSW-2.

15.12.26 for appearance of sole accused person and evidence of CSW-5.

16.12.26 for appearance of sole accused person and evidence of CSW-6.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn ,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn,